PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

PD 118 08

Reason: portfolio adjustment

Device

PEF 22622 F V1.4

PEF 21624 E V1.2
PEF 21624 E V1.2-G

PEF 22624 E V1.3
PEF 22624 E V1.3-G

PEF 24624 E V1.2

PEF 24624 E V1.2-G

B Last order:
B Last delivery:

DISCONTINUED

Ordering Code

SP000094922
SP000094923
SP000007641
SP000007642

SP000018239
SP000054059

SP000055743
SP000081099

SP000007811
SP000007812
SP000219140
SP000054057
SP000219141

31. March 2009
30. September 2009

Function

SOCRATES

SOCRATES-
bis SDFE-1

SOCRATES-
bis SDFE-2

SOCRATES-
bis SDFE-4

Package
P-TQFP-144
PG-TQFP-144
P-LBGA-324
PG-LBGA-324

P-LBGA-324
PG-LBGA-324

P-LBGA-324

PG-LBGA-324

Device

PEF 21624 E V2.2-G

PEF 21624 E V2.2-G

PEF 22624 E V2.2-G

PEF 24624 E V2.2

PEF 24624 E V2.2-G

fineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Ordering Code

SP000354553

SP000354553

SP000354549

SP000360717

SP000354548

Function

SOCRATES-bis
SDFE-1

SOCRATES-bis
SDFE-1

SOCRATES-bhis
SDFE-2

SOCRATES-bis
SDFE-4

Package

PG-LBGA-324

PG-LBGA-324

PG-LBGA-324

P-LBGA-324

PG-LBGA-324

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2008-09-22
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PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION Infineon_

PD 118 08

Reason: portfolio adjustment

DISCONTINUED NEW (REPLACEMENT)
Device Ordering Code Function Package Device Ordering Code Function Package
PEF 24625 E V1.2 SP000007814 SOCRATES- P-BGA-484 none
SP000230507 bis SDC-16i
PEF 24625 E V1.2-G SP000054060 PG-BGA-484
SP000223349
PEF 55008 E V1.3 SP000083440 GEMINAX-D  P-LBGA-256 PEF 55008 E V2.1 SP000383961 GEMINAX-D8 | P-LBGA-256
SP000102919 MAX SP000390242 MAX
PEF 55008 E V1.3-G SP000254006 PG-LBGA-256 PEF 55008 E V2.1-G | SP000390243 PG-LBGA-256
SP000255735 SP000388504
PEF 55008 F V1.3 SP000084656 GEMINAX-D | P-/PG-TQFP-144 | PEF 55008 HL V2.1 = SP000383967 GEMINAX-D8 @ PG-LQFP-144
SP000257035 MAX MAX
PEF 55016 E V1.3 SP000083459 GEMINAX-D16 P-LBGA-484 PEF 55016 E V2.1 SP000367249 GEMINAX-D16 | P-LBGA-484
PEF 55016 E V1.3-G SP000206413 PRO PG-LBGA-484 PEF 55016 E V2.1-G | SP000367248 PRO PG-LBGA-484
SP000219201 SP000367640
B Last order: 31. March 2009

B Last delivery: 30. September 2009

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2008-09-22 Page 2 of 5



PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

PD 118 08

Reason: portfolio adjustment

Device

PEF 55004 E V1.3

PEF 55004 E V1.3-G

PEF 55004A E V1.3
PEF 55004A E V1.3-G

PEF 55208 E V1.2

PEF 55208 E V1.2-G

PEF 55218 E V1.2

PEF 55218 E V1.2-G

B Last order:
B Last delivery:

DISCONTINUED

Ordering Code

SP000083442
SP000102918
SP000255733
SP000255734

SP000083441
SP000255732

SP000008093
SP000008096
SP000226540
SP000253056

SP000008161

SP000206116
SP000293745

31. March 2009
30. September 2009

Function

GEMINAX-D4
MAX

GEMINAX-A8
MAX

GEMINAX-A8+
MAX

Package

P-LBGA-256

PG-LBGA-256

P-LBGA-256
PG-LBGA-256

P-LBGA-256

PG-LBGA-256

P-LBGA-256

PG-LBGA-256

Device

PEF 55004 E V2.1

PEF 55004 E V2.1-G

PEF 55208 E V2.1

PEF 55208 E V2.1-G

PEF 55218 EV2.1

PEF 55218 E V2.1-G

fineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Ordering Code

SP000383984

SP000419356

SP000377290

SP000377289

SP000367253
SP000387526
SP000367250
SP000367641

Function

GEMINAX-D4
MAX

GEMINAX-A8
MAX

GEMINAX-A8+
MAX

Package

P-LBGA-256

PG-LBGA-256

P-LBGA-256

PG-LBGA-256

P-LBGA-256

PG-LBGA-256

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2008-09-22
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PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

PD 118 08

Reason: portfolio adjustment

Device

PEF 55602 T V1.1

PEB 22554 HT V1.3

PEF 22554 HT V2.1

B Last order:
B Last delivery:

DISCONTINUED

Ordering Code

SP000008165
SP000069476

SP000233819
SP000233820
SP000007309
SP000105665

SP000214963
SP000214965
SP000007709
SP000007710

31. March 2009
30. September 2009

Function

GEMINAX-L2
MAX

QuadFALC

QuadFALC

fineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)
Package Device Ordering Code Function Package
P-/PG-DSO-36 PEF 55602 T V2.1 SP000222162 GEMINAX-L2 | PG-DSO-36
MAX
P-TQFP-144 PEF 22554 HT V3.1 | SP000064070 QuadFALC PG-TQFP-144
SP000208945
PG-TQFP-144
or or or
PEF 22554 E V3.1-G | SP000074240 PG-LBGA-160
P-TQFP-144 PEF 22554 HT V3.1 | SP000064070 QuadFALC PG-TQFP-144
SP000208945
PG-TQFP-144

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.

Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2008-09-22
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PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION Infineon_

PD 118 08

Reason: portfolio adjustment

DISCONTINUED NEW (REPLACEMENT)
Device Ordering Code Function Package Device Ordering Code Function Package

PEF 22554 E V2.1 SP000007769 QuadFALC | P-BGA-160

SP000007770 PEF 22554 E V3.1-G | SP000074240 QuadFALC PG-LBGA-160
PEF 22554 E V2.1-G SP000083460 PG-BGA-160

SP000224024
PEF 3460 E V1.2 SP000007711 TE3-FALC P-BGA-272 None
PEF 3460 E V1.2-G SP000088005 PG-BGA-272
PEF 22827 EL V1.1-G SP000008144 LR-VDSL6100i A PG-LFBGA-225 None
PEF 88102 E V1.3-G SP000099022 VINAX-AD2 PG-BGA-676 VINAX-V2 family

SP000227043
B Last order: 31. March 2009

B Last delivery: 30. September 2009

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!
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